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Lee Urban- Director of Planning and Development
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

September 2, 2005

Shawna Jenkins, Information Specialist

The Planning & Zoning Resource Corporation
100 NE 5™ Street

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104

RE: Danforth Heights — 48 Salem Street — 58-A-013 — R-6 Residential Zone (the “Property™)
Dear Shawna,
I am in receipt of your request for a zoning determination letter concerning the Property.

The current zoning of the property is a R-6 residential zone. There is no special, restrictive or
overlay district over the Property. The direct abutting properties are also within the R-6 zones.
As the attached zoning map details, there is a B-5b business zone within 100’ of the rear of this

property.

The Property was not developed as Planned Unit Development. The research of our files on the
Property show no variances or conditional use permits, Apparently there was a special exception
granted under the Urban Renewal guidelines to over riding the Zoning Ordinance in regard to
parking requirements. Although a site plan showing the site, building, and parking was not
submitted for compliance with the current underlying zone, this office is aware that there is a legal
nonconformity concerning minimum lot size for the legal number of dwelling units of sixty-nine
(69). The Property has only 66,211 square feet of land area which is well under the requirements
of the current R-6 zone. There is evidence on file that the Planning Board approved the site plan
including the insufficient number of parking spaces as stated above. The Property is legally
conforming as to parking spaces because of the review and approval of the special exception.

To the best of my knowledge, this office has no records showing any unresolved zoning violations
or current complaints on the Property.

This office has no written record of site plan review from the Planning Division. However,
correspondence refers to site plan approval from the Planning Board.

I have attached a copy of the issued building permit along with an issued cettificate of occupancy.
Certificates of occupancy are issued for both building shells, and for each tenant fit-up, or change
ofuses. Certificates of occupancy are not issued any time there is a change in ownership. The
certificate of occupancy remains with the building. A certificate of occupancy would only be

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street — Porfland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8795 — FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3938




—required-for-major tenant improvements:- They would not be required for minor changes{o the
tenant space,

Very truly yours,
y\,\}__(\fh ' (/)"'\'\WL w/\
Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

attachments
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 0CT 20 1977
_ S¥ Class of Building or Type of Structure e e E— ()1 28.:’ ‘
- L _ . Portland, Maine, Septs 26y 1912 e | CITY Uf PUP\TLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit o erect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, blans and
specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications:

W o - e —— ————————— -

Location #4-(-:R __Selen Sb.  Bldg. . - WVithin Fire LUmits? ormer Digte NOu e
Owner's name and address _..Codmen Portland Lid, 683 Atlanbic Ave,, Boston  pojshone e
Lessee's name and address B 1) (L1 T——"— i
Contractor’s name and address Seppala and o, New Ipswich, New Hampshire Telephong o s !
Architect — . SpecificAtions oo PRANS v N OF SHECLS :
Proposed use of building .. AEbs E1d&. No. famitics .59 ......
Last use . . No. [amilies ...... . !
_ . Matedal_________.No. stories Heat Style of roof T 1)V SO———
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.__ 22 1063,000+ gy P LT e Fee $..50388s ...
General Description of New Work
Teatory ' '

To const.ructymusonry load bearing fireproof apt bldg. {69 units) as per plans

L0

\\ 11 és undersiood that ikis permit does not dnclude inslallation of heating apparaius which is to be laken oul .tcpamfdj! by and in
{ . * thename of the heating conlraclor, PERMIT TO BB ISSUED TO

! Details of New ‘Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOTK? o seennena 18 any clectrical work involved in this WOIK Y sorrssmrsisssimsismrsrony
! Is connection to be made to public sewer? Yo — . If not, what s proposcd for sewage?

E

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notlce scnt?
+ Helght average grade to top of PIALE ook b b Height averago grade to highest point of FOOk.mummmmmwumcusn
Size, front depth ———ernNO, 8101168 ..o 8011 OF Flled 180D ERFh OF FOCKT e
Material of foundation - . ’_I‘h‘;éknesé. top bottom cellar
Kind'of roof . Rise per f00t - mumuwree RoOf cOVEring : )
No. of chimieys ... Material of chimmeys. ... of 008 womramrmmnens KEl oF ot . £a8LT..., fie) 888
Framing Lumber- Kind .. Dressed br £01) 202 oerriicrioimermtr. COPNEE POSLS Sills
Size Girdet e N Columns under gIrders m e 812 i miiin Mg, 0N CORLETS wmmumrampnmiomisins
© Studs {outeide walls and carrying pmitioﬁs) 2x4-167 0.C., Bridging in every ffoor and fiat roof epan over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 19t 1007 ——merrn , 2nd , 3rd ) N
7‘! TN, . Onocenters: 18t f100 « rusecrmiminmmanmy 20 , 3rd , rool .
', 1 \5 Maximem span: 1t floor, " , nd s 3rd , 100l .
53- 1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walis?, height?
i " . IaGarage
k No. cars pow accommaodated on same lot ., to be accommodated. .....mumber commercial cars to be accommodated.........
wi autcmobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bullding .
APPROVED: | Miscellancous
. Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public atreetl
4 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
1 e ges that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

F LRI reiees .  observed? ... ¥e8.
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¢ ~ Salen Stroet™

october 20, 1972

Codman of Portland, 1.td. ca toi Seppala and Aho
€53 Atlantic Stboet Now Ipswich, NeH.
Boston, Massachusatts , Mr. Hutchinson

: public Works
Gentloment : - pianning Doard

pullding pernits to gonstruat building A with 30 units as
plan, Building B with 36 unita as per plan and puilding € with 69
units as per plan axo being issucd horewith aubjeat to the following
regquirenaonts?

(2) thore truss rafters are baing ugod, WO nood information por=
o the gusoot platos, tho matarial thoreof and how fastenads

(3) ‘The Building Coda calla fox a fi6 wiro tias to be used where :
unlike unity are tied togathals Thapo ties axe to 1 ppaced X
ro more than 1° vortically anmd 2° heardgontally s ' {

(4) Extaxior plywood ( textuxd 111) may bo uped on m;udinwwidad \
that the grooved peations 40 NGt ool 127 on centexs andd that matorinl
mmmsms/ammumu liedpe:ﬂmmmndntimo!m-
panufacturer. Tho axasption ghall that: panelno shall have & backing of
1% 1b, felt pepsr with a 6" ainimm overlap. .

e, flarold Mitahknecn chiof Fngineor in tho Publis Works Dapke .
mtnm-otom,thhda&, . i .
ot mﬁs 2, 3, and M of the Peighborhood Davolopnent -

. B
the projected flows a8 prosonted this dopartment by tha developers (
{Codnan Co. )" o ’ .

Vary truly yours,

Earie 8. Saith :
Plan Excniner Y

ras/c




(COP‘:’) ‘
ClTY OF PORTI.AND MAINE .
Department of Bulldmg Inspection _ s

Qﬁcrtﬁttate of Greupanct

: LOCA'I‘ION -&2 Bnlen mﬁm & ég Suamer Street
liued to Codman-Portland Lisited - S

' Dtte of Issue May 22, 1974
This ts to certifyy tha the bullding, gﬂlses. heteof. at the above location, built—tltered
~—changed ss to use under Building Permit No. S hay had final Inspection, has been found o conform
substantially to requitements of Zoning Ordinance ind Bmlding Code of the Clty, and I8 hereby |pproved for T
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, s indluted bclow. ‘ .
PorTION OF BUILDING OR Paauuss :

ntire

ArPrROVED OCCUPANCY

iixty nine (69) apamnt tmit'.

Limlting Conditions:

This cestificate supefsedn
certificare itsued

5'7""“’ AQ)AY Z/«

Nothots This oestiBeate [dantifies lurhd e of &oﬂdlnt ot 'prtmlul. and ought to be transterred from
awnar L ouTEr when properiy thanges bands, Copy wlll ba faraished {0 owner of lezaee for one doliar

F T DT RANGE. wopy will g ISP BRI AV Urhinl UT (EATT AUE Unte miiik b

W RET U I et W TR PP,




[Fiarge Sohmiuckal - 540 Danforth Street - Codman Projeet________~ ~ Pagel]

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: Karen Dunfey

Date: Thu, Sep 1, 2005 6:36 PM

Subject: 240 Danforth Street - Codman Project
Karen,

Is it possible to get a copy of the 10/2/72 City Council approval for the Codman Project which is on 240
Danforth Street and 48 Salem Street? | have to put together a determination letter and my research is
saying that the City Council did some sort of approval on this project on 10/2/72.

Thank you,

Marge
5‘; > 4 " 74'\/\% “Q\w«.@k N e I, ir




Property Search Detailed Results

Page 1 of 2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Numbax
Parcel ID
Location
Land Use

Ownar Addrese

Book/Page
Lagal

1of 1

058 A0L13001

48 SALEM 5T

TWENTY-OME PLUS FAMILY

CODMAN~PORTLAND ASSOC
175 FEDERAL ST SUITE 700
BOSTON MA 02110

58-A-13

SUMMER ST 55-61
SALEM ST 48-74
66211 SF

Current Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2006

Land
$227,170

Building Total
$2,164,930

$2,392,100

Estimated Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2007*

Land
$329,800

Building Total
$2,665, 500

£2,995,300

* Value subject to change based upon review of propetty status as of 4/1/06.
The tax rate will be determined by City Council in May 2006.

Building Information

Bldg # Year Built

Total Acras

Total Buildings Sa. Ft.
1.52 75424

Exterior/Interior Information

Section Ievals Sirze
1 Bi/Bl 6300
1 B2/B2 9918
i B2/B2 4520
1 01/01 16374
1 02/02 16374
1 03/03 15638
1 04/04 6300

Height Walls
8
8
8
9 FRAME
9 FRAME
9 FRAME
9 FRAME

Building Other Features

Line Structura Type

http://www.portlandassessors.comf'searchdetailcom.asp?AcctSOS8 A013001&Card=1

# Units
1973 69

gtructure Type
APARTMENT -~ GARDEN

Bldg Sq. Ft.

Identical Units
75424 1

Building Heme
DANFORTH HEIGHTS APTS

Use

SUPPORT AREA

APARTMENT

SUPPORT AREA

APARTMENT

APARTMENT

APARTMENT

APARTMENT
Haating aAfc
NONE NONE
Hel/STEAM NONE
NONE NONE
HW/STEAM NONE
HW/STEAM NONE
HW/STEAM NONE
HW/STEAM NONE
NONE NONE

Identical Units

9/1/05




Property Search Detailed Results Page 1 of 2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number 1of 2
Parcel ID 057 0010061
Location 240 DANFORTH ST
Land Use TWENTY-ONE PLUS FAMILY

Owner Addreas

Book/Page
Lagal

CODMAN-PORTLAND ASSOC
175 FEDERAL ST SUITE 700
BOSTON MA 02110

57-I-1 BRIGGS ST 18-32
DANFORTH ST 228-242
SCHOOL ST 1-33

71064 SsF

Current Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2006

Land
$240,190

Building Total
$2,028,100

$2,268,290

Estimated Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 20077

Building Total

Land
$348,700

$2,565,400

$2,914,100

* Value subject to change based upon review of property status as of 4/1/06.
The tax rate will be determined by City Council in May 2006,

Building Information

Bidg # Year Built # Units Bldg 8q. Pt.
1 1973 30 27040

Building Name

Total Aoras Total Buildings 8q. Ft. Structure Type
60512

APARTMENT - GARDEN

Exterior/Interior Information

Saction Leveals 8izea Usa
Bl/B1 520 SUPPORT AREA
1 01/01 8840 APARTMENT
1 02/03 8840 APARTMENT
Height Walls Heating B/C
7 NONE NONE
9 FRAME HW/STEAM NONE
9 FRAME HwW/STEAM NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE

Building Other Features

Identical Units
1

Line

2

Structure Type
PORCH =~ ENCL

Tdentical Units
2

hitp://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=057 1001001 &Card=1

9/1/05
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The Planning & Zoning Resource Corporation

100 NE 5™ Street ¢ Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104
Telephone (405) 840-4344 « Fax (405) 840-2608
Toll Free (800) 344-2944 « Toll Free Fax (405) 840-2608

Marge Schmuckal

August 9, 2005 DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

Zoning Verification Letter,

Copies of Certificate of Occupaney (or Letter), AUG T 0 205

Zoning Variances

Violations (Zoning and Building) Py

Site Plan Copy for: RE CEI VbD

Danforth Heights Apartments@48 Salem Street

058 A013001 Year Built: 1973

We have been engaged to prepare a due diligence Zoning Analysis and Site
Summary report for the above-mentioned site. Please consider this a formal
request for a letter outlining the Zoning Designation and a Brief Description of

the property, as follows: '
1*/ ' : : 1 “\‘{"L(p

/ What is the current zoning of the property?
/ Is the property in any special, restrictive or overlay district?

~

4

“# /. What are the abutting zoning designations? -
Was this a Planned Unit Development? If so, can we please get a copy

S
of the PUD? — p)O
/ Was this property granted any variances, special exceptions, or ~ T-C f\"’\c’J No 3

e
7 conditional use permits or zoning relief of any kind? If so, can we please; A’;’\'} " P(
/ get a copy of them? If these are not available, would you briefly outline (6». J+L(1
- the conditions of the applicable document? sk A 5 k,w\\a e
Are there any legal nonconforming issues? ]%\ e Seinm 4 All Le 3&»(’ N f
To the best of your knowledge, do your records show any unresolved 2+<t L Ao~
. I > g . FRVRF.AV f#_)h/\u‘\/\
Zoning or Building Code Violations and/or complaints? Np Al an D
* Was this property developed with Site Plan approval? If so, could we get -, . P
get a copy of the approved plan and/ or conditions? i(ﬁ\.\gi MNeo
Is this site in compliance with the current Zoning Ordinance Code? _
UQ(( No P~ ‘O?X’\(,A l"“"(/\
WX AA GG >
In addition, please include copies of the Certificates of Occupancy you may Y.
have on file for this site. We further request that you please take a moment to
answer the following questions so that we may accurately determine the status of

occupancy on site.

-

)Du AAD. b

*




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

f.’ -
T L 20’
\ )]
PO N /o
Received from  j{i ¢ }")( ARSIV INEY 4; i Ayl e A e *
T AR
Location of Work ,{.] §’ 6 {Q 1Y ) Q;_ (
Cost of Construction  $
Permit Fee ¢ [ (.09
Building (IL.) _ PE{meing (I5) ___ Efectrical {I2) ___ Site Plan (U2) ..
other <« oy D by wndie
CBL: ”‘. /"\ (/{ }-;4\)
PN s )
Check #:_ . "1 1 Total Collected s_{ " .

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted
upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the
receipt less $10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

P [FERCEE S
WHITE - Applicant's Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy




Balk

How are Certificates of Occupancy issued in the city? (For instancg, are 8‘,5
Certificates issued for building shells, for each tenant or for both?” Are .~
Certificates issued any time a use, tenant improvement or owner is changed?)

Please see attached form letter. Please copy onto your letterhead and indicate
which of the three options applies to this site. Please sign and return by fax to me
at the number listed above.

It is my understanding that there is a $150 fee associated with this request,

Please provide as much information as possible in writing. If there are any
questions you are unable to answer, please let us know whom we should
contact. Because we are working on a very strict timeline, we further request a
faxed copy of the letter prior to its being mailed. Our client has asked that we
gather this information as quickly as possible so any help would be greatly
appreciated.

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration on the above matter.
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to telephone at the
toll free number above, extension 3343,

Sincerely:  Shawna Jenkins

i

B S PEGTION.
" UJLD’NG iNSPE
DEPE g{jB FORTLAND, ME

piG 10t
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(Please copy onto your letterhead)

Planning and Zoning Resource Corporation
Attn: Shawna Jenkins

100 NE 5" Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

To Whom it May Concern:
Based on our records [choose one]:

A valid final certificate of occupancy has been issued and is now outstanding for the
Project. (See Attached Copy Issued)

_ Certificates of Occupancy for projects constructed prior to the year _____are no longer on
file with this office. The Project was constructed in . The absence of a certificate of
occupancy for the Project will not give rise to any enforcement action affecting the Project. A
certificate of occupancy for the Project will only be required to the extent of any construction
activity (such as either restoring, renovating or expanding the Project or any part thereof).

_ We are unable to locate a certificate of occupancy for the Project from our records. We
have evidence in our records, however, that one was issued and has been subsequently lost or
misplaced., The absence of a certificate of occupancy for the Project will not give rise to any
enforcement action affecting the Project. A certificate of occupancy for the Project will only be
required to the extent of any construction activity, either restoring, renovating or expanding the
Project or any part thereof.

Please call the undersigned at if you have any comments or questions.

Sincerely,

By:
Printed Name:

Title:

(Title of Government Official)




Property Search Detailed Resuits Page | of 2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query,

Current Owner Information

Card Number 1 0f 1
Parcel XD 058 A013001
Location 48 SALEM ST
Land Use THENTY-ONE PLUS FAMILY
Owner Address COPMAN-PORTLAND ASSOC

175 FEDERAL 3T SUITE 700
BOSTON MA 02110

Book/Page
Legal 58-A-13

SUMMER ST 55-61

SALEM ST 48-74

656211 SF

Current Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2006
Land Building Total
$227,170 $2,164,930 $2,392,100

Estimated Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2007*

Land Building Total
4329,800 32,665,500 $2,995,300

* Value subject to change based upon review of property status as of 4/1/06.
The tax rate will be determined by City Council in May 2006.

Building Information

Bldg # Year Built # Units Bldg Sg. Ft. Ydantical Units
3 1973 693 75424 1
Total Acres Total Buildings Sg. Ft, Structure Type Building Name
1.52 75424 APARTMENT - GARDEN DANFORTH HEIGHTS AFTS
[ DEP. OF BUILDING A%%Pﬁfg ION |
Exterior/Interior Information CITY OF PO :

Section Lavals Bize Use
1 B1/Bl 6300 SUPPORT ARER ‘ -
1 B2/B2 9918 APARTMENT AU() 1 0 2006
1 B2/B2 4520 SUPPORT AREA
i 01/01 16374 APARTHMENT e
1 02/02 16374 APARTHMENT e I / F D
1 03/03 15638 APARTMENT F—%ﬁ_‘ C,L"\ A ]
1 04/04 6300 APARTMENT ot TS
Height Wallsg Heating AfC
8 HONE NONE
8 HW/STEAM KONE
8 HONE NONE
9 FRAME HW/STEAM NONE
g FRAME HW/STEAM NONE
9 FRAME HW/8TEAM NONE
9 FRAME HW/STEAM HONE
NONE HONE

Building Other Features

Line 8tructure Type Identical Units

htto://vrww . nortlandassessor.com/searchdetailcom asn? Accet=058 AN13001 &Card=1 /27005




Property Search Detailed Results Page 2 of 2

Yard Improvements

Year Built Strxucture Type Length or Sq. Ft. # Units
19713 ASPHALT PARKING 14388 1
2004 UTILITY FRAME 192 H

Sales Information

Date Type Price Book/Page
07/09/1997 LAND + BLDING 13185-189

Picture and Sketch

Picture Bketoh ‘Fax Map

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 ore-
mailed.

o
ECTION
e A

S T
- : BUIL
DEPT, 2% GF PORTLAND

“RECEIVED ___|
_RECEIVEL

http://www.portlandassessor.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=058 AG13001&Card=1 8/8/2005




Page 1 of 1

htip://www.portlandassessor.com/images/pictures/02682301 .ipg 8/8/2005



City of Portland
INSPECTION SERVICES

Room 315
389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone: 207-874-8703 or 207-874-8693
Facsimile: 207-874-8716

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEE

TO: (S/L\Atww. jf/wjré\’t? FROM: lMA’V‘Sﬂ, %&kw{(ﬂ’q/

PAX NUMBER: |- 405" = 840 - 1 (0D numBER OF PAGES WITHCOVER: S

TELEPHONE: , - re: 46 g@&»\, % S8-A- ~0(S
DATE: ”1/ 7// 05

Coﬁunents: P 0(‘\\ \ & 5': ﬂﬁ%@(/\\\wﬁgm . b"-&
Nl 6"

Visit us on the web! http://www.portlandmaine.gov
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